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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9502.10.0060

Ms. Linda D. Santos

Hasbro, Inc.

1027 Newport Ave.

P.O. Box 1059

Pawtucket, RI 02862-1059

RE:
The tariff classification of dolls from China.

Dear Ms. Santos:


In your letter dated March 13, 2003, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The sample submitted, Item #72688, Ga Ga Microbabies™ Assortment, consists of plastic hand painted battery operated interactive dolls that measure approximately 2-1/4 inches in height x 1-1/2 inches in length x 1 inch in thickness and are posed in seated positions. The dolls react to sound and touch, speak, vibrate, and display five levels of “emotion” (very happy, happy, normal, uncomfortable, and very uncomfortable). To activate the doll a child presses a pacifier located in the doll’s mouth, which places the doll in a “normal” emotional state. Gently pressing the pacifier and speaking to the doll with long soothing words keeps the doll “happy” and causes the doll to talk to the child in baby language. Conversely, uttering short, sharply spoken words or ignoring the doll entirely changes the doll’s mood to “uncomfortable” resulting in crying, screaming, and shaking. Gently pressing the pacifier and speaking softly to the doll will reverse the mood and cause the doll to become happy again. The doll can be de-activated by pressing the pacifier down for approximately five seconds. Three 1.5 volts batteries are required per doll, which are included.


Your samples are being returned as requested.


The applicable subheading for Item #72688, Ga Ga Microbabies™ Assortment, will be 9502.10.0060, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for “Dolls representing only human beings and parts and accessories thereof: Dolls, whether or not dressed…Other.”  The rate of duty will be free.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alice Wong at 646-733-3026.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

